501977971 07/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rohit Arora	06/29/2012
Ramit Arora	06/29/2012
Ravi Chamria	06/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biz2Credit Inc.
Street Address:	121 W. 27th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13538267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501 Phone: 412-355-8994

Email: PIUSPATENTS@KLGATES.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP - Michael D. Lazzara

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE Address Line 2: K&L Gates Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110177
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Lazzara

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028490 FRAME: 0120

CH \$40 00 1353

Attorney's Docket No <u>. 110177</u>	······	PATENT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rigit For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☑ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☑ U.S. Patent For: ☑ PCT Application	
	By: Multiple Inventors	
Serial No		
Filing Date:		
	TION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One other good and valuable consideral	Dollar (\$1.00), the tion,
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
Rothit Arora type or print name of inventors)	New York, NY 18001 Address	India Nationality
Ramit Arora	New York, NY 10001	India
	Address	Nationality
Ravi Channia	New Dehli, India	India
hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
,		
ASSIGNEE:	м.	
Biz2Credit Inc. Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	121 W. 27 th Street Address	
a Delaware corporation	New York, NY 10001	
and the successors, assigns and legal representa	tives of the ASSIGNEE	
the entire right, little and interest		
and in all foreign countries, including in all foreign countries, in and to any and all impr	all rights to claim priority both in th	e United States and
DECISION MAKING ENGINE AND B BUSINESS CREDIT	USINESS ANALYSIS TOOLS PRODUCT OFFERINGS	FOR SMALL
and which is found in:		
(a) 🛛 U.S. patent application executed o	n even date herewith;	
(b) U.S. application no.: 61/503,782	filed on <u>July 1, 20</u>	111

PI-3378569

PATENT REEL: 028490 FRAME: 0121

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1)

filed on		
and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and in all foreign said invention by the above applic	n a foreign country, including the right to n countries and, in and to, all Letters Pate ation or any continuation, division, renewa patent any reissue or re-examination the	ent to be obtained for all, non-provisional, or
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no be made or entered into which would confi	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrict with this assignment;	ance has been or will
pertinent facts and documents relating to s	SIGNEE will, upon its request, be provide aid invention and said Letters Patent and OR and will testify as to the same in any in	legal equivalents as iterference, litigation
or proceeding related thereto and will prome representatives any and all papers, instrun- and enforce said application, said invention may be necessary or desirable to carry out	nptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or nents or affidavits required to apply for, ob n and said Letters Patent and said equival	tain, maintain, issue ents thereof which
or proceeding related thereto and will prome proceeding related thereto and will prome proceeding the same and all papers, instrument enforce said application, said invention may be necessary or desirable to carry out IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have he	nptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or nents or affidavits required to apply for, ob n and said Letters Patent and said equival t the purposes thereof. ereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) in	itain, maintain, issue ents thereof which ndicated below.
or proceeding related thereto and will promore presentatives any and all papers, instrument enforce said application, said invention may be necessary or desirable to carry out IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have he WARNING: The date of signing must be the same a	nptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or nents or affidavits required to apply for, ob n and said Letters Patent and said equival t the purposes thereof. ereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) in	ntain, maintain, issue ents thereof which ndicated below. was checked above.
or proceeding related thereto and will prome persentatives any and all papers, instruntion and enforce said application, said invention may be necessary or desirable to carry out IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have he WARNING: The date of signing must be the same and Rohit Arora	nptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or nents or affidavits required to apply for, ob n and said Letters Patent and said equival t the purposes thereof. ereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) in	itain, maintain, issue ents thereof which ndicated below.
or proceeding related thereto and will prome peresentatives any and all papers, instruntand enforce said application, said invention may be necessary or desirable to carry out IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have he WARNING: The date of signing must be the same at Rohit Arora (type name of inventor)	nptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or nents or affidavits required to apply for, ob an and said Letters Patent and said equival the purposes thereof. Breunto set hand and seal on the date(s) in as the date of execution of the application, if item (a)	ntain, maintain, issue ents thereof which ndicated below. was checked above.
or proceeding related thereto and will prome peresentatives any and all papers, instruntand enforce said application, said invention may be necessary or desirable to carry out IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have he WARNING: The date of signing must be the same a Rohit Arora (type name of inventor)	nptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or nents or affidavits required to apply for, ob an and said Letters Patent and said equival the purposes thereof. Breunto set hand and seal on the date(s) in as the date of execution of the application, if item (a)	ntain, maintain, issue ents thereof which ndicated below. was checked above.
or proceeding related thereto and will promore presentatives any and all papers, instruntion and enforce said application, said invention may be necessary or desirable to carry out IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have he WARNING: The date of signing must be the same a Robit Arora (type name of Inventor)	nptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or nents or affidavits required to apply for, ob n and said Letters Patent and said equival the purposes thereof. ereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) in as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) Signature of INVENTOR	italn, maintain, issue ents thereof which indicated below. was checked above. Date

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2)

(c) International application no. PCT /_ filed on		***************************************
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign the United States and in all foreign countries said invention by the above application or a substitute thereof, and as to letters patent an ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment	is and, in and to, all Letters Pa ny continuation, division, renev ny reissue or re-examination the ent, sale, agreement or encumb	itent to be obtained for val, non-provisional, or ereof.
be made or entered into which would conflict with thi	is assignment;	
ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE of pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventionable known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and with or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute representatives any and all papers, instruments or a and enforce said application, said invention and said may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposition. WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set warning: The date of signing must be the same as the data of the same as the d	tion and said Letters Patent and ill testify as to the same in any ute and deliver to ASSIGNEE of flidavits required to apply for, of Letters Patent and said equiver oses thereof.	d legal equivalents as interference, litigation or its legal obtain, maintain, issue alents thereof which indicated below.
Rohit Arora		
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
	(No)	JUNE 29th, 2012
Ramit Arora (type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
(the pane of manne)		
Ravi Chamria		Date
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Dale
Notarization or Le	egalization Page Added.	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2)

filed on	······································	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign the United States and in all foreign countries said invention by the above application or ar substitute thereof, and as to letters patent an	s and, in and to, all Letters Pa ny continuation, division, renev	itent to be obtained fo wal, non-provisional, o
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignme be made or entered into which would conflict with this		orance has been or wi
ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE was pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventionally be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute presentatives any and all papers, instruments or all and enforce said application, said invention and said may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposity WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of WARNING:	on and said Letters Patent and it testify as to the same in any ite and deliver to ASSIGNEE of fidevits required to apply for, or Letters Patent and said equiviples thereof. Thand and seal on the date(s)	d legal equivalents as interference, litigation or its legal btain, maintain, issue alents thereof which indicated below.
Rohit Arora (type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Ramit Arcre (iype name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Cate
Ravi Chaneia	Rel 7	June 29, 20/2
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
☐ Notarization or Lec	galization Page Added.	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3,2]-page 2)

PATENT REEL: 028490 FRAME: 0124